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Selection of Domain experts for the Computerisation of TDB Offices 

Name of Domain No 

Temple Accounts 

Temple & Sub 
Group 
Administration 

Group Asst. 
Commissioner 
Office 

District Deputy 
Commissioner 

Office 
Sabarimala 
Devaswom 
Vazhipadu Booking 
Sabarimala 

Accommodation 

Sabarimala 

Central Store 

Sabarimala Ticket 
Distribution 

Sabarimala 
Annadanam and 
Mess 

11. Sabarimala 
Executive Office 

12. Executive Office 
Accounts 

13. Sabarimala 
Auction and 
Tenders 

14. Devaswom 
Commissioner 
Office (Inward) 

3 mm-mmmmnmm 
2 

3 

2 

10. Appam, Aravana 1 

Preperation and 
Distribution 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

Name of Experts 
Sreenivasan. S 
Sushama.S 

Revathy. R 
Sushama. S 

P. N. Ganeswaran Potty 
V. Ambili Devi 

lyothi V R 
Indu Kumai K 
Meera PR 

Dileep Kumar P 
Leena P. K 

Lima 

Abhijith 
Reghunadhan R 
Rahul Radhakrishnan 

Santhosh 

Arun 

Sooraj 
Manu. S 

Sreenivasan S 

DevasWom 

Prasanth Sree Prabha 

Sreenivasan S 
Hariraj 
Suresh Kumar 

Vinod Kumar 
Sreekanth 

Harikumar 

Yadhukrishna 

Arunkumar CS 

Shiju 
Sreedhara Sharma 
G. Harikumar 

Jayakumar 
Sreenivasan S 

G. Harikumar 

Prasanth 

Aneesh Ravindran 
Ravindran Pillai R 

Anoop 
PS Santhakumar 
Veena 

Sandhya LS 

Designation and Office 
Asst. Audit Officer, Mavelikkara 
Asst. Audit Officer, F&AO Office 
Admn. Officer, Chengannoor 
Asst. Audit Officer, F&AO Office 
Vigilance Officer 
Admn. Officer, Thrikkakara 

Asst. Commissioner, Ettumanoor 
Asst. Commissioner, Vaikom 
Asst. Commissioner, Mavelikkara 
Dy Commissioner, Pathanamthitta 
Admn. Officer, Thirunakkara 
Head Clerk, DyDC Office, Vaikom 

JS, Kottarakkara 
Accountant, Sabarimala 

sGO, Brahmamangalam, Vaikom 
SGO, Kannanakuzhi, Mavelikkara 
SGO, Aranmula Group 
Watcher, Neyyattinkara Group 
Asst. Accounts Officer, DAO 
Asst. Audit Officer, Mavelikkara 
LDC, AC Office, Changanassery 
Asst. Audit Officer, Mavelikkara 
Panchavadyam, Kuttoor, Varkkala 
Watcher, Pakkil Devaswom, Kottayam 
Asst. Executive Officer, Sabarimala 
Thali, Harippad Group 
Watcher, Varkala Group 

JS, Mundakkayam 
Kazhakom, Venganoor Devaswom 
Kazhakom, Anakunnam Devaswom 

AC, Thrikkariyoor 
JS, Sabarimala 

Adm. Officer, Aranmula 
Audit Officer, Mavelikkara 
JS, Sabarimala 
Watcher, Mavelikkara Group 
Typist Executive Office 
Head Clerk, Sabarimala Exe. Office 
Watcher, Cheriyakalavoor 
AC (Accounts), DC Office 
Clerk, DC Office 
A0, Sreekanteswaram 

Phone No 

9496462583 

9747078099 
9947699254 

9747078099 

7558045428 

9495070263 

9656963482 

8547075975 

9846541971 

7560852066 

9495070263 

9446348552 

9497397020 

9446245925 

8281485324 

9745070600 
9847158481 

9633196439 

9446702509 

9496462583 

9496462583 

9446271332 

9496691779 

9447184480 

9656977716 
9895019390 

9846682506 

9400200605 

9495583224 
8089373540 

9496462583 

9495583224 

9447103493 

9447551968 

8848657701 

9947408730 



15. DevaswWom 

Commissioner 

Office (GA) 
16. Devaswom 

Commissioner 

Office(Accounts) 
17. Devaswom 

Commissioner 

Office(Law) 
18. Devaswom 

Commissioner 
Office (Esta) 

19. Devaswom 
Commissioner 

Office (IT) 
20. Virtual Que 

21. Devaswom 
Commissioner 

Office (Pension) 
22. Asst. Accounts 

Office 

23. Asst. Audit Office 

24. Finance and 
Accounts Office 

25. Devaswom 
Accounts Office 

(General) 
26. Devaswom 

Accounts Office 

(Bills) 
27. Devaswom 

Accounts Office 

(Pension) 
28. Devaswom 

Accounts Office 

(GST, IT, GSpark) 
29. Devaswom 

Accounts Office 

(PF and Loans) 

3 

3 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

2 

2 

1 

3 

1 

3 

2 

Aravind SG Nair 

Deepa 
Maya 

PS Santhakumar 
Anju Namboothiri 
Sruthi Chandran 

Vinod T S 
Anuraj S 

Prajith 
Dhanya 
Maya 
PS Santhakumar 

Saran G 

Sreedharan 

OG Biju 
Saran G 

Dipesh 
S. Sasikala 

Maya 
Sruthi Chandran 

Sushama. S 

Preetha 

B Geetha Kumari 

Binu 

Sreenivasan. S 

Jessy 
Sushama 
Sarika 

Manu. S 

Bindhu 

Deepa 

Dhanya S 
Smitha VK 

L. Sakunthala 
Jithin K T 

Sruthi Upendran 
Rakesh N 

Karthika Unni 
Anand 

Sreya 
ASArun 
L. Sumangala Devi 

2 

Asst, Commissioner DC Office 

Superintendent, DA Office 

JS, DC Office 

AC (Accounts), DC Office 
HC, DC Office 

UD Clerk, DC Office 

Asst. law Officer 

Legal Asst. DC Office 

Asst. Commissioner Establishment 
JS, DC Office 
JS, DC Office 

AC (Accounts), DC Office 
Project Engineer, IT Division 
Technical Assistant, IT Division 

Adm. Officer, Sabarimala 
Project Engineer, IT Division 
Watcher, 

Deputy Dev Commissioner P&SGRC 
JS, DC Office 
UD Clerk, DC Office 

Asst. Audit Officer, F&AO Office 
JS, Finance Accounts Office 

AC Kottarakkara 

Asst. Commissioner DC Office 
Asst. Audit Officer, Mavelikkara 
Finance and Accounts Officer 
Asst. Audit Officer, F&AO Office 

Asst. Accounts Officer 

Asst. Accounts Officer 

DyDC High Court Audit 

Superintendent, DA Office 
Senior Auditor DA Office 

Duty Clerk 

Superintendent, DA Office 
Senior Auditor 

LD Auditor, DA Office 

LD Auditor, DA Office 
Senior Auditor, DA Office 
Duty Typist, CE Office 

LD Auditor 

Duty Clerk 
Duty Clerk 

9747252285 
9447106500 
8547904687 
9447551968 
9400627637 

9746201174 

9447338582 

9946313547 

9605283020 

9497509058 

8547904687 

9447551968 
8129272768 

6238018201 

9400333259 

8129272768 

9526344880 

9495999917 

8547904687 

9746201174 

9747078099 

7510462953 

9400712641 

9447451848 

9496462583 

9946214946 

9747078099 
8547488737 
9446702509 
9497454642 

9447106500 

9526270002 

9048261498 

8547470889 
9544859394 
8792777230 

9497291449 
8086658065 
9447101134 

8281704818 
8593865965 
9048004569 



30. Devaswomn 
Accounts Office 
(Budget) 

31. Devaswom 
Accounts Office 

(Reconciliation) 
32. Thiruvabharanam 

Commissioner 
Office 

33. Devaswom Board 
Office (Reg & 
Inward) 

34. Devaswom Board 
Office (GA) 

35. Devaswom Board 
Office 

(Establishment) 
36. Devaswom Board 

43 

Office (HCA) 

37. Devaswom Board 
Office (Schools) 

38. Devaswom Board 
Office (Colleges) 

39. Devaswom Board 

Office (Law 
Office) 

40. Devaswom Board 
Office (PRO) 

41. Board Office 
(Agenda and 
Minutes) 

42. Board Office 
(Finane and 
Inspection) 
Board Office 

(Central 
Despatch) 

44. Board Office 
(EDP) 

3 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 wNwNwN 

3 

2 

3 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

ww 

Manu, S 

Karthika Unni 

Aswin Aniruth 

Manu. S 

Rakesh 

Biju S R 

Anoop 
K Sainuraj 

Saranya 
Sheeba 

Jayalakshmi. M. V 
Harikrishnan S 

R. S. Resmi 

K. Usha Kumari 
Sheeba 

R.S. Resmi 
R. J. Hemanth 

Sarath A S 

S. Bindhu 

BS Geethu Chandran 

R. S. Resmi 

Bhrath Chandran 

Deepika 

Vinod T S 
Jaya Praksh 
Sabari. S 

Sunil Arumanoor 

Vijayakumar P 

R. S. Resmi 

D. Balachandran Nair 

K. Usha Kumari 
Anu Narayanan 

Rajika 
OG Biju 
Syam Dev 
Sreedharan 

3 

Asst. Accounts Officer 
Senior Auditor, DA Office 
Head Clerk, DA Office 
Asst. Accounts Officer 

LDC Devaswom ACcounts Office 
Duty Clerk 

LDC Thiruvabharanam Commi. Office 

A0, Kottarakkara 
SGO, Omalloor 

Asst. Secretary A Section, Board 
HC, A Section, Board 

LD Clerk, A Section, Board 

Asst. Secretary(C Section) Board 
Asst. Secretary, B Section, Board 
Asst. Secretary A Section, Board 

Asst. Secretary(C Section) Board 
Asst. Commissioner, Liaison Officer 
UD Clerk, C Section, Board Office 

Deputy Commissioner, HCA, Board 
Asst. Secretary, HCA Section 

Asst. Secretary(C Section) Board 
Clerk, School Section, Board Office 

Head Clerk, College Section, Board 

Asst. law Officer 
Asst. Law Officer 

Legal Assistant, Law Office 

Public Relations Officer 
Photographer, TDB 

Asst. Secretary(C Section) Board 
HC, Board Office 

Asst. Secretary, B Section, Board 
LD Clerk, B Section, Board Office 
LD Clerk, B Section, Board Office 
Administrative Officer, Sabarimala 
Duty Clerk Board office 
Technical Assistant, IT Division 

9446702509 

8086658065 

9567262408 

9446702509 

9497291449 

9745140508 

9526522335 

9446286288 

9446840129 

9446102511 

7012547390 

9497274044 

9447101569 

9446610372 

9446102511 

9447101569 
8590348474 

8089882110 

9497454642 

7356233432 

9447101569 

8075969385 

9497427028 

9447338582 

9447034906 

9497788183 

9447001551 
9495123197 

9447101569 
6238357075 

9446610372 
9633781827 

9895934018 

9400333259 

9895261561 
6238018201 



45. Personal 
Secretaries to 

46. Devaswom Board 
Board 

47. Cultural Director 
Office 

48. Book Stall 

Press 

49. Strong Room 
Management 

1 

50. E Procurement 
and E Tender 

51. Stationary Central 
Store 

52. Records Keeping 

53. Security 

No 

Management 

54. Canteen 

2. 

Management 

55. Vigilance Office 

56. Liaison Office 

Management 

Name of Domain 
Office of the Chief 
Engineer (GA) 

1 

Engineer 
(Accounts) 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 Hmmmmnm 
2 

3 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

No 

1 
2 

3 

Office of the Chief 1 
2 

3 

Binu 

Jayaprakash 
Gopakumar 

Rejilal. 
Vasudevan Namboothir 

Binu. S 

Vasudevan Namboothir 
Rahul 

Rejani 

Syam Prakash 

Leena Nair 

Sibi 

Leena Nair 

Biju R 
Krishna Chandran 

OG Biju 
PS Santhakumar 

Ganeswaran Potty 

Biju R 
Rajesh 
R. J. Hemanth 
Vinod T S 

Name of Experts 
Roopa Ravindran 
Adarsh BS 

4 

Krishna Prasad. S 

Nayana S Kumar 
Jithin Raj RG 
Anjana S Nair 

Asst. Commissioner, DC Office 

Asst. law Officer 

Asst. Engineer 

Press Manager 

Cultural Director 
Asst. Cultural Director 

Duty Clerk 

Asst. Cultural Director 
LD Clerk 

Duty Sales Clerk 

Administrative Officer, Ettumanoor 

Records Assistant 

Duty Peon 

Devaswom Maramath 

Records Assistant 

Sub Inspector of Police 
Vigilance Officer 

Administrative Officer, Sabarimala 
AC (Accounts), DC Office 

Vigilance Officer 
Sub Inspector of Police 
Head Clerk, Vigilance Office 
Asst. Commissioner, Liaison Office 
Asst. law Officer 

Designation and Office 
Asst. Engineer, CE Office 
Overseer, CE Office 
Overseer, CE Office 

Divisional Accounts Officer, CE Office 
Head Accountant, CE Office 
Overseer, CE Office 

9447451848 
9447034906 
9447263084 

9188604589 

9447006891 

8547232118 

9447006891 

8848025529 
7025822531 

7736445336 

8086773636 

9745777704 

8086773636 

9061114499 

8848969113 

9400333259 

9447551968 

7558045428 
9061114499 

8590348474 

9447338582 

Phone No 

7902632091 
9446128654 

6282458042 
8281538687 

9645740406 
9567931043 



3. Board Maramath 

4. Office of the 

5. 

6 

7. 

8. 

Section 

9. 

Executive 

Engineer 
Estate Division 

Electrical Division 

Asst. Engineers 
Office (Works) 

Asst. Engineers 
Office (Bills) 

Environment 

10. Vehicle 

11. Sumangali 
Auditorium 

12. Fuel Outlets 

13. Parking Grounds 
Nilakkal 

14. Sabarimala 
Master Plan 

1 Roopa Ravindran wN 

wH 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 w 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

Kiran K Nair 

S. Siny 
M Manoj 
BS Reshma 

Vijaya Kumar J 
Athira Krishnan 

Anjana Balan 
G Santhosh Kumar 

Saily E S 
S. Kaveri 

Bindhya A 
Pradeep Kumar 
K Sunil Kumar 

Praveesh B 

Anoop R 

SK Gopakumar 
Anil S 

Rajesh Kumar 

SK Gopakumar 
Krishna Priya S 
R Suresh Kumar 

Manoj M 
Arjun H 

AnanthuS 

Vishnu Sudarshan 

Vishnu Sudarshan 

5 

Asst. Engineer, CE Office 
Overseer, Board Office 

DAO, Electrical, Chengannur 

DAO, EE Office, Kottayam 
Asst. Engineer, Ulloor 
Asst. Commissioner, Estate Division 

Asst. Engineer, AE Office,Kottarakkara 

Asst. Exe. Engineer, Electrical 

Asst. Engineer (Ele), Sabarimala 
Asst. Engineer (Ele), Kottayam 
Asst. Engineer, Kollam 
Asst. Engineer, Aluva 
Overseer, AE Office, Punalur 

Asst. Engineer, Mavelikkara 
Overseer, Nilakkal 

Asst. Engineer, Environment, Pampa 

Administrative Officer, Sumangali 
Senior Grade Driver, Estate 
Duty Clerk, Bus Section 

Administrative Officer, Sumangali 
Executive Engineer Office 
Head Gardner 

DAO, Kottayam 
Clerk, EE Office, Tvm 

Overseer, Nilakkal 
Supervisor, Sabarimala Master Plan 

Supervisor, Sabarimala Master Plan 

SECRETARY 

7902632091 
956745 7768 

9400133892 
9447113660 

9645245441 

9495300940 

9526743632 

9446511170 

9447553315 

9539402456 

8281615251 

9207362917 

9447554324 
9447698243 

9495059806 

8606513951 

9447263084 

9496260062 

9387617834 

9447263084 

8281188613 

9447002534 

9447113660 

8089483501 

9207839574 

9188145856 

9188145856 

Travancore Devaswom Board 


